

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1089 OF 2025

Sabira Salim Khan & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4152 OF 2025
IN
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4153 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1089 OF 2025

None for the Appellant.

Ms. S.K. Gojere APP for the State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the Appellant .
2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 09th April, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)